
TEACHERS AND LEADERS COUNCIL 
Member Information 
Updated February 15, 2024 

# Member Title Voting Appointed By Representing Term 
Expires 

E-Mail Location 

1 Pam Salazar, Ed.D. Chair Yes Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Superintendent of Public 
Instruction 

N/A pamela.salazar@unlv.edu Clark 

2 Danica Hays Member Yes Chancellor of the 
Nevada System of 
Higher Education 

Chancellor of the Nevada 
System of Higher 
Education 

N/A Danica.hays@unlv.edu Clark 

3 Juanita Ortiz Member Yes Governor Public School Teachers 6/30/25 ortizj3@nv.ccsd.net Clark 
4 Andrew Tiscareno Member Yes Governor Public School Teachers 10/31/25 andytiscareno@yahoo.com Carson City 
5 Elizabeth Cadigan Member Yes Governor Public School Teachers 6/30/25 ecadigan@washoeschools.net Washoe 
6 Drew Schaar Member Yes Governor Public School Teachers 10/31/25 schaar.drew@nvmcsd.org Mineral 
7 Darcy McInnis Member Yes Governor Other Licensed Educational 

Professional 
6/30/26 darcymcinnis@yahoo.com Douglas 

8 Louis Markouzis Member Yes Governor School-Level 
Administrators 

6/30/25 ljmarkouzis@gmail.com Clark 

9 Sue Moulden Member Yes Governor School-Level 
Administrators 

6/30/26 sue.moulden@gmail.com Carson City 

10 Pamela Teel Vice-Chair Yes Governor District Superintendent 6/30/26 pteel@lcsdnv.com Lincoln 
11 Linda Gilkerson Member Yes Governor Boards of Trustees of 

School Districts 
6/30/26 bg8683@charter.net Douglas 

12 Lola Brooks Member Yes Governor Boards of Trustees of 
School Districts 

6/30/25 brookla@nv.ccsd.net Clark 

13 Annie Hicks Member Yes Governor Regional Professional 
Development Program 

6/30/26 ahicks@ecsdnv.net Elko 

14 Jeana Blackman-
Taylor 

Member Yes Governor Parent 6/30/25 jeana474@yahoo.com Clark 

15 Felicia Gonzales Member Yes Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Persons with Expertise in 
Public Policy Development 
Relating to Education 

6/30/26 fgonzales@doe.nv.gov Clark 

16 Pam Goynes-
Brown 

Member Yes Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Persons with Expertise in 
Public Policy Development 
Relating to Education 

6/30/26 goynesbrownp@cityofnorthlasv
egas.com 

Clark 
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